FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/21/2021 SUBJECT: Registration is now open for Parks and Recreation Adult Softball Leagues! BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Registration is now open for Parks and Recreation Adult Softball Leagues!

[Duluth, MN] Registration is now open for the Parks and Recreation adult softball leagues. The City of Duluth offers men's and coed recreational softball leagues that play at Wheeler Athletic Complex throughout the summer months. Players must be at least 18 years of age unless they are 17 and just graduated from high school. All skill levels are encouraged to register. Teams need a minimum of eight players to play a game. A maximum of ten players can be on the field at a time.

Registration Deadline: Friday, April 30th

Season Begins: May 2021

Season Ends: August 2021

To register: https://secure.rec1.com/MN/duluthparks/catalog/index

###